02-27-2003 Docket No.: 141/02967 ERSHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) LY P08A/REV03 102375759 Tab settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Javier GARCIA David MENDLOVIC Leonard BERGSTEIN Name: Lenslet Ltd. **Boris GLUSHKO** Shlomo EISENBACH Efraim GOLDENBERG Address: 12 Hachilazon Street Yehuda MIRON Gal SHABTAY X Yes No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger City: Ramat-Gan State/Prov.: ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ZIP: 52522 Country: Israel Other Execution Date: Nov. 18, 25, 26, 28 & 30 and Dec. 2, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☑ No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. I.A. Filing date April 10, 2001 10/257,425 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: William H. Dippert, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 26,723 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Reed Smith LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 599 Lexington Avenue 8. Deposit account number: 29th Floor City: New York State/Prov.: NY 03-3419 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: 10022-7650 Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. February 12, 2003 Paul FENSTER, Reg. No. 33,877 Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

D2/26/2003 TDIAZ1

01 FC:8021

00000049 033419

40.00 CH

Mail documentato be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 10257425 mmissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013781 FRAME: 0895

Docket No.: 141/02967

Patent Application No.: 10/257,425

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Continuation of Item 1)

1. Name of conveying party(ies): (Cont.)

Aviram SARIEL



ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

David MENDLOVIC, 9 Idelman Street, Petach-Tikva 49550, Israel;

Boris GLUSHKO, 19 Rothschild Street, Ashdod 77516, Israel;

Efraim GOLDENBERG, 11/16 Achi Eilat Street, Ashdod 77288, Israel;

Gal SHABTAY, 9 Feldman Street, Petach-Tikva 49549, Israel;

Javier GARCIA, 48 Rodriguez de Cepeda Street, Valencia 46021, Spain;

Leonard BERGSTEIN, 622 Churchill Road, Teaneck, NJ 07666, USA;

Shlomo EISENBACH, Kfar-Pines 37920, Israel;

Yehuda MIRON, 43 Yehoshua Bin-Nun Street, Tel-Aviv 62745, Israel; and

Aviram SARIEL, 10/1 Habroshim Street, Ramot-Hashavim 45930, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

Lenslet Ltd., 12 Hachilazon Street, Ramat-Gan 52522, Israel, a company incorporated under the laws of the State of Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) titled

Shear Inducing Beamsplitter for Interferometric Image Processing

described and claimed in

U.S. Patent Application No. 10/257,425

which is a national phase application of

PCT Application No. PCT/IL01/00334 filed on April 10, 2001

and in and to said Patent Applications and all patent applications derived therefrom, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and any and all continuations and divisions thereof, including, but not limited to, any and all extensions, reexaminations, substitutes and renewals, and including the right to apply for and obtain patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; all rights to collect and retain all royalties and other considerations arising from said patent applications; and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement; and the right to collect and retain all damages collected or awarded thereunder;

(I), (We)

warrantee that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned;

(I), (We)

authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

agree to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such patent applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention(s).

7	Signed (mo/day/yr)x 11/25/02 at (city) x Pctach-Tiguro	X 3/07/1.
		,	David MENDLOVIC
	Signed (mo/day/yr)Xat (city) <u>×</u>	X Boris GLUSHKO
>	Signed $(mo/day/yr)X \parallel / 25 / o 2at$	city) <u>x AS H D 0</u> D	A S Efraim GOLDENBERG
	Signed (mo/day/yr) <u>k</u> at (city) <u>X</u>	<u>×</u> Gal SHABTAY
	Signed (mo/day/yr) <u>K</u> at (city) <u>×</u>	X Javier GARCIA
	Signed (mo/day/yr)× at ((city) <u>×</u>	Leonard BERGSTEIN
\	Signed (mo/day/yr)× 1/18/07 at (city) Rad Ga	X Shlomo EISENBACH
\searrow	Signed (mo/day/yr)×11/18/02 at (city) <u>x Te ¹-AV/V</u>	× (19) / 23) D Yehuda MIRON
	Signed (mo/day/yr)Xat (city) <u>X</u>	X Aviram SARIEL

(I), (We)

agree to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such patent applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention(s).

Signed (mo/day/yr)X	at (city)×	X David MENDLOVIC
Signed (<i>mo/day/yr</i>) <u>x 11/30/02</u>	at (city) <u>x Ashdod</u>	
Signed (mo/day/yr)X	at (city)x	A Efraim GOLDENBERG
Signed (mo/day/yr)X	_at (city) <u>X</u>	X Gal SHABTAY
Signed (mo/day/yr) <u>X</u>	_at (city) <u>×</u>	X Javier GARCIA
Signed (mo/day/yr)X	at (city)×	Leonard BERGSTEIN
Signed (mo/day/yr)x 11/18/07	at (city) Rant Ga	Shlomo EISENBACH
Signed (mo/day/yr)X	_at (city) <u>X</u>	× Yehuda MIRON
Signed (mo/day/yr)X	_ at (city)_X	X Aviram SARIEL

	•
71	(We)
11/	(rre

agree to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such patent applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention(s).

Signed (mo/day/yr)X	at (city)×	Χ
22 <u>6</u> 1.000 (, J,	David MENDLOVIC
Signed (mo/day/yr)X	at (city)×	X
		Boris GLUSHKO
Signed (mo/day/yr)X	_ at (city) <u>X</u>	A Efraim GOLDENBERG
		Efraim GOLDENBERG
,		
Signed (mo/day/yr) XU/2502	at (city) XP del- 1 i have	Gal SHABTAY
		Gai Si IADIA I
		V
Signed (mo/day/yr)K	_ at (city) <u>×</u>	\(\frac{\sigma}{\sigma}\) [avier GARCIA
		•
Cimad (maldaular)	at (citu) X	X
Signed (mo/day/yr)×	_ ut (eng/	Leonard BERGSTEIN
Signed (mo/day/yr)× 11/18/07	at (city) Rant Ga	X
3.8. (m.) m 3/3 /	J .	Shlomo EISENBACH
1 1	-1 Mag	
Signed (mo/day/yr) XW XX	at (city) x & AM	× 201 >3 X Yehuda MIRON
		Yehuda MIRON
Signed (mo/day/yr)X	_ at (city)_X	X Aviram SARIEL

(I), (We)

agree to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such patent applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention(s).

Signed (mo/day/yr)X	at (city)×	X
		David MENDLOVIC
Signed (mo/day/yr)x	at (city)X	×
		Boris GLUSHKO
Signed (mo/day/yr)X	at (citula)	^
Ligital (morany, yr)	ar (crey)	A Bfraim GOLDENBERG
Signed (mo/day/yr) Y	at (citu)X	×
Signed (mojungygr)	at (crey)	X Gal SHABTAY
		Japan
Gianad (maldmiter) Klb K /28/02	Pat (city) x lalanda	×
Signed (mo/day/yr)Klbv/28/02	at (city) A total or	Javier GARCIA
Cimed Inchianten	at (cital)	¥
Signed (mo/day/yr)×	at (city)	Leonard BERCSTEIN
	i	
Signed (mo/day/yr)×	at last to the	
Signed (mo/any/yr)x	at (city)	Shlomo EISENBACH
		en e
Signed (mo/day/yr)X	at (city) A L	Yehuda MIRON
- 1.6 G (W	- Later V	V
Signed (mo/day/yr)X	at (city) A	X Aviram SARIEL

REEL: 013781 FRAME: 0901

(I), (We)

agree to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such patent applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention(s).

Signed (mo/day/yr)X	at (city)×	David MENDLOVIC
Signed (mo/day/yr)X	at (city) <u>x</u>	Boris GLUSHKO
Signed (mo/day/yr)X	at (city);	A Efraim GOLDENBERG
Signed (mo/day/yr) k	at (city) <u>K</u>	Z Gal SHABTAY
Signed (mo/day/yr)*	at (city)×	<u>*</u>
Signed (<i>mo/day/yr</i>) <u>×12•02·02</u>	at (city)x Teameck	Javier GARCIA Leonard BERGSTEIN
Signed (mo/day/yr) <u>x</u>	- · ·	
Signed (mo/day/yr)X		
Signed (mo/day/yr)X		Aviram SARIEI.

2/2

SE-NOV-2002 19:48 FROM LENSLET LABS

(I), (We)

agree to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such patent applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention(s).

Signed (mo/day/yr)X	at (city)×	X
	, <u>J, </u>	David MENDLOVIC
Signed (mo/day/yr)X	at (city) <u>X</u>	X Boris GLUSHKO
Signed (mo/day/yr)X	at (city) <u>x</u>	^ Efraim GOLDENBERG
Signed (mo/day/yr)k	at (city) <u>X</u>	X Gal SHABTAY
Signed (mo/day/yr)X	at (city) <u>×</u>	X Javier GARCIA
Signed (mo/day/yr)⊻	at (city)×	X Leonard BERGSTEIN
Signed (mo/day/yr) <u>× 11/13/07</u>	at (city) Rand Ga	Shlomo EISENBACH
Signed (mo/day/yr)X	_ at (city) <u>X</u>	× Yehuda MIRON
Signed (mo/day/yr) X 2 ff 11/08	at (city) X Demat Gam	X Aviram SARIFI

RECORDED: 02/12/2003